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Underpinned by an 
improving outlook for 
stainless steel and an 
exponentially increasing 
battery market for Electric 
Vehicles, nickel demand 
is expected to grow by 2-
3% pa  over the medium 
to longer term.  

With supply not forecast 
to keep pace with 
demand, the nickel 
market returned to deficit 
in 2016 and is 8



Underpinned by an 
improving outlook for 
stainless steel and an 
exponentially increasing 
battery market for Electric 
Vehicles, nickel demand 
is expected to grow by 2-
3% pa  over the medium 
to longer term.  

With supply not forecast 
to keep pace with 
demand, the nickel 
market returned to deficit 
in 2016 and is 9



10



11



12



13

▪

▪

▪

▪



14

▪

▪



15

▪

▪

▪



16



17

.



18

▪

▪

▪

o

o

o

o

o

o

▪



19

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



20

▪

o

o

▪

o

o

▪

▪



21

▪

o

o

▪

o

o

▪

o

o

▪



22



o

o

23



24

▪

▪

▪

▪



25

▪

▪

▪

▪



26

▪

▪

o

o

o

▪

o

o

▪



27

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



mailto:rneale@nickelmines.com.au
mailto:nseckold@nickelmines.com.au
mailto:jwerner@nickelmines.com.au
mailto:pnightingale@nickelmines.com.au
mailto:redwards@nickelmines.com.au
mailto:cpeacock@nickelmines.com.au


0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2
0

0
7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

F

'0
0

0
t 

n
ic

ke
l

Indonesian nickel exports in volume 
terms

Ni in stainless exported

Ni content - ores

Ni content processed (matte, FeNi, NPI)

29

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

F

LM
E 

p
ri

ce
: $

/t
o

n
n

e

$U
S 

m
ill

io
n

Indonesian nickel exports in value 
terms

Processed Ni (FeNi/NPI/Matte)
Ni ores
Total stainless exports
LME nickel price average



30



31

http://www.nickelmines.com.au/

